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National Life Tables, England & Wales

Period expectation of life
Based on data for the years 2010-2012
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Age Males
X my Jx I dy €x

0 0.004757 0.004746 100000.0 474.6 78.96

1 0.000341 0.000341 99525.4 34.0 78.34

2 0.000191 0.000191 99491.5 19.0 77.37

3 0.000124 0.000124 99472.5 12.3 76.38

4 0.000107 0.000107 99460.2 10.7 75.39

5 0.000110 0.000110 99449.5 10.9 74.40

6 0.000092 0.000092 99438.6 9.2 73.41

7 0.000075 0.000075 99429.5 7.4 72.41

8 0.000103 0.000103 99422.0 10.2 71.42

9 0.000100 0.000100 99411.8 10.0 70.43
10 0.000089 0.000089 99401.8 8.8 69.43
11 0.000096 0.000096 99393.0 9.5 68.44
12 0.000108 0.000108 99383.5 10.8 67.45
13 0.000098 0.000098 99372.8 9.7 66.45
14 0.000126 0.000125 99363.0 12.5 65.46
15 0.000159 0.000159 99350.6 15.8 64.47
16 0.000209 0.000208 99334.8 20.7 63.48
17 0.000334 0.000334 99314.1 33.2 62.49
18 0.000458 0.000458 99280.9 45.5 61.51
19 0.000422 0.000422 99235.4 41.9 60.54
20 0.000491 0.000491 99193.6 48.7 59.57
21 0.000518 0.000518 99144.9 51.3 58.59
22 0.000523 0.000523 99093.5 51.8 57.62
23 0.000552 0.000552 99041.7 54.7 56.65
24 0.000524 0.000524 98987.1 51.9 55.69
25 0.000561 0.000560 98935.2 55.4 54,71
26 0.000564 0.000564 98879.7 55.8 53.74
27 0.000573 0.000573 98824.0 56.6 52.77
28 0.000641 0.000641 98767.3 63.3 51.80
29 0.000686 0.000686 98704.0 67.7 50.84
30 0.000742 0.000742 98636.3 73.2 49.87
31 0.000766 0.000766 98563.2 75.5 48.91
32 0.000776 0.000776 98487.7 76.4 47.95
33 0.000838 0.000838 98411.3 82.4 46.98
34 0.000915 0.000915 98328.9 89.9 46.02
35 0.000951 0.000951 98239.0 93.4 45.06
36 0.001038 0.001038 98145.5 101.8 44,11
37 0.001190 0.001189 98043.7 116.6 43.15
38 0.001287 0.001286 97927.1 126.0 42.20
39 0.001352 0.001351 97801.2 132.2 41.26
40 0.001507 0.001506 97669.0 147.1 40.31
41 0.001563 0.001562 97521.9 152.3 39.37
42 0.001701 0.001699 97369.6 165.5 38.43
43 0.001801 0.001800 97204.1 174.9 37.50
44 0.002093 0.002090 97029.2 202.8 36.56
45 0.002185 0.002182 96826.3 211.3 35.64
46 0.002290 0.002287 96615.0 220.9 34,72
47 0.002418 0.002415 96394.1 232.8 33.79
48 0.002652 0.002648 96161.3 254.7 32.87
49 0.002853 0.002848 95906.6 273.2 31.96
50 0.003083 0.003078 95633.4 294.4 31.05
51 0.003419 0.003413 95339.0 325.4 30.14
52 0.003824 0.003816 95013.6 362.6 29.25
53 0.004207 0.004198 94651.0 397.4 28.36
54 0.004530 0.004519 94253.6 426.0 27.47
55 0.005025 0.005013 93827.7 470.3 26.60
56 0.005718 0.005702 93357.3 532.3 25.73
57 0.006068 0.006050 92825.0 561.6 24.87
58 0.006741 0.006719 92263.4 619.9 24.02
59 0.007268 0.007242 91643.5 663.7 23.18
60 0.008107 0.008075 90979.9 734.6 22.34
61 0.008792 0.008753 90245.2 789.9 21.52
62 0.009603 0.009557 89455.3 855.0 20.71
63 0.010273 0.010220 88600.4 905.5 19.90
64 0.011259 0.011196 87694.8 981.8 19.10
65 0.012247 0.012172 86713.0 1055.5 18.31
66 0.013968 0.013871 85657.5 1188.1 17.53
67 0.015219 0.015105 84469.4 1275.9 16.77
68 0.016423 0.016289 83193.5 1355.1 16.02

Females
my dx I dy €x
0.003818 0.003811 100000.0 381.1 82.79
0.000293 0.000293 99618.9 29.2 82.10
0.000134 0.000134 99589.7 13.3 81.13
0.000123 0.000123 99576.3 12.2 80.14
0.000098 0.000098 99564.1 9.8 79.15
0.000086 0.000086 99554.3 8.6 78.16
0.000087 0.000087 99545.8 8.7 77.16
0.000072 0.000072 99537.1 7.1 76.17
0.000077 0.000077 99529.9 7.6 75.18
0.000067 0.000067 99522.3 6.7 74.18
0.000063 0.000063 99515.6 6.3 73.19
0.000069 0.000069 99509.3 6.9 72.19
0.000094 0.000094 99502.5 9.3 71.20
0.000081 0.000081 99493.1 8.1 70.20
0.000113 0.000113 99485.1 11.2 69.21
0.000122 0.000122 99473.8 12.1 68.22
0.000134 0.000134 99461.7 13.3 67.22
0.000187 0.000187 99448.4 18.6 66.23
0.000182 0.000182 99429.8 18.1 65.25
0.000202 0.000202 99411.8 20.0 64.26
0.000200 0.000200 99391.7 19.8 63.27
0.000203 0.000203 99371.9 20.2 62.28
0.000196 0.000196 99351.7 19.5 61.30
0.000235 0.000235 99332.2 23.3 60.31
0.000237 0.000237 99308.9 235 59.32
0.000256 0.000256 99285.4 25.4 58.34
0.000250 0.000250 99260.0 24.8 57.35
0.000317 0.000317 99235.2 314 56.36
0.000331 0.000331 99203.8 32.8 55.38
0.000286 0.000286 99170.9 28.4 54.40
0.000367 0.000367 99142.6 36.4 53.42
0.000390 0.000390 99106.2 38.7 52.43
0.000442 0.000442 99067.5 43.8 51.46
0.000459 0.000459 99023.7 455 50.48
0.000497 0.000497 98978.3 49.2 49.50
0.000563 0.000563 98929.0 55.7 48.53
0.000598 0.000598 98873.3 59.1 47.55
0.000682 0.000682 98814.2 67.4 46.58
0.000726 0.000726 98746.8 717 45.61
0.000760 0.000760 98675.2 75.0 44.64
0.000855 0.000855 98600.2 84.3 43.68
0.000967 0.000966 98515.9 95.2 42.72
0.001037 0.001036 98420.7 102.0 41.76
0.001148 0.001147 98318.7 112.8 40.80
0.001237 0.001236 98205.9 121.4 39.84
0.001359 0.001358 98084.5 133.2 38.89
0.001488 0.001487 97951.3 145.7 37.95
0.001586 0.001584 97805.6 155.0 37.00
0.001743 0.001741 97650.7 170.0 36.06
0.001949 0.001947 97480.6 189.8 35.12
0.002108 0.002106 97290.8 204.9 34.19
0.002384 0.002381 97085.9 231.1 33.26
0.002646 0.002642 96854.8 255.9 32.34
0.002806 0.002802 96598.9 270.6 31.42
0.003129 0.003124 96328.3 300.9 30.51
0.003352 0.003347 96027.3 321.4 29.60
0.003692 0.003685 95705.9 352.7 28.70
0.004070 0.004061 95353.3 387.3 27.81
0.004394 0.004385 94966.0 416.4 26.92
0.004975 0.004963 94549.6 469.2 26.03
0.005322 0.005307 94080.4 499.3 25.16
0.005782 0.005765 93581.1 539.5 24.29
0.006243 0.006224 93041.6 579.1 23.43
0.006615 0.006593 92462.5 609.6 22.57
0.007298 0.007272 91852.9 668.0 21.72
0.007985 0.007953 91184.9 725.2 20.88
0.008989 0.008949 90459.7 809.5 20.04
0.009789 0.009741 89650.1 873.3 19.22
0.010631 0.010575 88776.8 938.8 18.40



0.018680
0.020975
0.023224
0.025457
0.027588
0.030836
0.033839
0.037870
0.041888
0.047175
0.052245
0.058744
0.067028
0.075163
0.084088
0.094608
0.106186
0.118930
0.133290
0.147642
0.169977
0.184881
0.201619
0.218299
0.236673
0.267035
0.297834
0.328146
0.357621
0.385011
0.416425
0.440375

0.018507
0.020758
0.022957
0.025137
0.027212
0.030368
0.033276
0.037166
0.041029
0.046088
0.050915
0.057068
0.064854
0.072440
0.080695
0.090335
0.100832
0.112255
0.124962
0.137492
0.156663
0.169236
0.183155
0.196816
0.211629
0.235581
0.259230
0.281894
0.303375
0.322859
0.344662
0.360908

81838.4
80323.8
78656.5
76850.7
74918.9
72880.2
70667.0
68315.5
65776.5
63077.8
60170.7
57107.1
53848.1
50355.8
46708.0
42938.9
39060.0
35121.5
31179.0
27282.8
23531.6
19845.1
16486.6
13467.0
10816.5

8527.4

6518.5

4828.7

3467.5

2415.6

1635.7

1071.9

1514.6
1667.3
1805.7
1931.8
2038.7
2213.2
2351.5
2539.0
2698.7
2907.1
3063.6
3259.0
3492.3
3647.8
3769.1
3878.9
3938.5
3942.5
3896.2
3751.2
3686.5
3358.5
3019.6
2650.5
2289.1
2008.9
1689.8
1361.2
1052.0

779.9

563.8

386.9

15.28
14.56
13.86
13.17
12.50
11.83
11.19
10.56
9.94
9.35
8.78
8.22
7.69
7.19
6.71
6.25
5.82
5.42
5.04
4.69
4.36
4.08
3.80
3.55
3.29
3.04
2.82
2.64
2.48
2.34
2.21
2.11

0.012038
0.013629
0.014656
0.016546
0.017990
0.020197
0.022463
0.025370
0.028767
0.032492
0.036585
0.041759
0.046972
0.053502
0.061597
0.069923
0.078546
0.089439
0.099660
0.113245
0.128355
0.149033
0.161547
0.180920
0.193563
0.222500
0.250338
0.277256
0.300945
0.325370
0.355159
0.386392

0.011966
0.013537
0.014549
0.016410
0.017830
0.019995
0.022213
0.025052
0.028359
0.031973
0.035927
0.040905
0.045894
0.052108
0.059757
0.067561
0.075578
0.085610
0.094929
0.107177
0.120614
0.138698
0.149474
0.165912
0.176483
0.200225
0.222489
0.243500
0.261584
0.279844
0.301601
0.323829

87838.0
86787.0
85612.1
84366.5
82982.1
81502.5
79872.9
78098.7
76142.1
73982.8
71617.4
69044.3
66220.1
63181.0
59888.7
56310.0
52505.6
48537.3
44382.0
40168.9
35863.7
31538.0
27163.8
23103.5
19270.4
15869.5
12692.0

9868.2

7465.3

5512.5

3969.8

27725

1051.0
1174.8
1245.6
1384.5
1479.5
1629.6
1774.2
1956.5
2159.3
2365.5
2573.0
2824.3
3039.1
3292.2
3578.8
3804.4
3968.3
4155.3
4213.2
4305.2
4325.7
4374.3
4060.3
3833.1
3400.9
31775
2823.8
2402.9
1952.8
1542.6
1197.3

897.8

17.59
16.80
16.02
15.25
14.50
13.75
13.02
12.31
11.61
10.93
10.28
9.64
9.03
8.44
7.88
7.35
6.84
6.36
5.91
5.48
5.08
4.71
4.38
4.07
3.77
3.48
3.22
3.00
2.81
2.62
2.45
2.29




